## ORDINANCE NO. <u>7677-118</u> ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That the attached budget, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference, be and the same is herewith and hereby adopted as the Annual Budget Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for the fiscal year 1977-1978.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a special meeting of said Council held on the 37th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1977.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 37th day of June, 1977.

Duane Eckerty, City CI Beverly Unbarger, Mey APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana,

this 29 day of June, 1977.